FOFM F TO-1595 04-29-199	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
((₹ev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab Settings	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner o  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bradley L. Allen Bryce Rutter William Scott Portzline Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	J the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Metaphase Design Group Incorporated  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	Street Address: 1266 Andes Boulevard  City: St. Louis State: MO ZIP: 63132
Execution Date: January 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application  A. Patent Application No.(s)  29/079,805  29/079,806	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Tes [A] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Lars S. Johnson	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$\square  80\$  \[ \sum \text{Enclosed} \]  \[ \text{X} \text{ Authorized to be charged to deposit account} \]
Street Address: 321 North Clark Street  Mail Code 25-7  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60610	8. Deposit account number:  17-0025  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
the original document.  Lars S. Johnson  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  District and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of a signature  Date

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Dates of Conveyance

- March 24, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9145 FRAME: 0469

## Attachment to Form PTO - 1595 Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Additional Dates of Conveyance

- April 3, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9145 FRAME: 0470

Attorney's Docket No.: 1626-CON

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bradley L. Allen, William Scott Portzline and Bryce Rutter, hereby assign to METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office in 1266 Andes Boulevard, St. Louis Missouri 63132, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the design invention of a bottle, as set forth in a design patent application filed on the 19th of November, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 29/079,806, attorney's docket number 1626 CON, executed by us respectively, the 23 day of 1998, the 23 day of 1998, the 23 day of 1998 and the 4 day of 1998, the 23 day of 1998 (a representative of the named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said serial number and execution dates when ascertained), including any improvements, thereof and any and all divisional and continuation applications, and in any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extensions issuing thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said Letters Patent to said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED

FOR SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby agree, upon the request and on behalf of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuing applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of said Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any divisional and continuation applications that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of said Letters Patent or any division or continuation thereof, or any Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, we hereby agree to perform, upon such request and at the expense of said assignee, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations we hereby assign to said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee.

EXECUTED this 23 day of January, 1998.
By: Exales L. Allen Name: Bradley L. Allen
STATE OF Mussouri
STATE OF Missouri  COUNTY OF A. Juis  SS.
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1998, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bradley L. Allen, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
"NOTARY SEAL "  Barbara Clark, Notary Public  St. Louis County, State of Missouri  My Commission Expires 6/26/26/26
EXECUTED this 23 day of Arvanian 1998.  By Name: Bryce Rutter
STATE OF Missouri ) SS.
COUNTY OF St. SS.
On this <u>33</u> day of <u>January</u> , 1998, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bryce Rutter, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
"NOTARY SEAL Notary Public Notary Public PATENT  My Commission Expires 6/26/200 2 REEL: 9145 FRAME: 0472

EXECUTED this 34 day of March	, 1998.
·	By: Name: William Scott Portzline
STATE OF <u>Oregon</u> ) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Washington</u>	

On this 24 day of 36 day o

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHANNON CASEY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 308798
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 26, 2002

Shannon Casey (SEAL)X

Attorney's Docket No.: 1625-CON

## **ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Bradley L. Allen, William Scott Portzline and Bryce Rutter, hereby assign to METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, a corporation of the State of Missouri having its principal office in 1266 Andes Boulevard, St. Louis Missouri 63132, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the design invention of a bottle, as set forth in a design patent application filed on the 19th of November, 1997, and assigned Serial No. 29/079,805, attorney's docket number 1625 CON, executed by us respectively, the 23rd day of day of 1998, the 4rd day of 1998 (a representative of the named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said execution dates when ascertained), including any improvements, thereof and any and all divisional and continuation applications, and in any and all Letters Patents, reissues and extensions issuing thereon, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to assign said Letters Patent to said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATION, we hereby agree, upon the request and on behalf of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional and continuing applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of said Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any divisional and continuation applications that said assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations we further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in the event of said Letters Patent or any division or continuation thereof, or any Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, we hereby agree to perform, upon such request and at the expense of said assignee, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And for the said considerations we hereby assign to said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said METAPHASE DESIGN GROUP INCORPORATED, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee, without further compensation, but at the expense of said assignee.

Attorney's Docket No.: 1625-CON

EXECUTED this 23 day of January, 1998.
By: Name: Bradley L. Allen
STATE OF MUSSOUND
COUNTY OF M. Janis ) SS.
On this 23 day of, 1998, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bradley L. Allen, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
"NOTARY SEAL" Barbara Clark, Notary Public St. Louis County, State of Missouri My Commission Expires 6/26/2001  My Commission Expires 6/26/2001
EXECUTED this 24th day of March, 1998.
By: Name: William Scott Portzline
STATE OF <u>Oregon</u> ) ss.  COUNTY OF <u>Nashington</u> )
On this 4 day of March., 1998, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared William Scott Portzline, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Shannen ( Male (SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
SHANNON CASEY
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 308798
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JAN. 26, 2002

PATENT 2 REEL: 9145 FRAME: 0475

Notary Public

Attorney's Docket No.: 1625-CON

On this <u>33</u> day of <u>fundam</u>, 1998, before a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Bryce Rutter, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as a free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

blic

(SEAL)

"NOTARY SEAL"

Barbara Clark, Notary Public
St. Louis County, State of Missouri
My Commission Expires 6/26/2001